Annex

Number of LCRPs Issued in the Past Three Years

2021

2022

2023

2024
(as at 31
October)

General LCRPs
(issued to South
Lantau  residents
and business
operators)

6 400

6 100

5900

4 800

Temporary LCRPs
(issued to those
with special needs,
e.g. indigenous
villagers going to
South Lantau for
tomb sweeping,
residents of South
Lantau moving
home and those
carrying out works
on closed roads,
etc; excluding
permits issued
under DLS)

13 900

16 400

18 400

16 050

DLS

6 200

9 300

12 500

10 250

Total number of
LCRPs issued

26 500

31 800

36 800

31 100




