Number of LCRPs Issued in the Past Three Years

Annex

	2021	2022	2023	2024 (as at 31 October)
General LCRPs (issued to South Lantau residents and business operators)	6 400	6 100	5 900	4 800
Temporary LCRPs (issued to those with special needs, e.g. indigenous villagers going to South Lantau for tomb sweeping, residents of South Lantau moving home and those carrying out works on closed roads, etc; excluding permits issued under DLS)	13 900	16 400	18 400	16 050
DLS	6 200	9 300	12 500	10 250
Total number of LCRPs issued	26 500	31 800	36 800	31 100